
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

November 15, 2016 
 
 

Agenda Item:  4.6 
 
Subject:    Approval of Amendment to the Contract - First 5 Alameda County Every 

Child Counts Program, Chabot College (Contract Number CB2016-17-003) 
 
 
Background: First 5 Alameda County developed a strategic plan referred to as Every Child 
Counts that uses a cross-discipline approach in serving children age zero to five years old and 
their families. Chabot College has been funded to coordinate Teacher Pathways/Associate of 
Arts Learning Communities, provide support and advising, and provide professional 
development services to the Early Childhood Education community. This contract amendment 
includes an additional $8,000 for an ECD 67 course as well as revised Exhibits and Attachments 
that reflect this additional activity. 
 
First 5 would like to amend the contract made and entered into on July 1, 2016. The total award 
amount is $58,000 and the effective dates of this amended agreement are from November 15, 
2016 through June 30, 2017. 
 
Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed contract amendment 
with First 5 Alameda County, Contract Number CB2016-17-003, Chabot College, for the 
effective dates of November 15, 2016 through June 30, 2017, in the amount of $58,000. It is 
further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute 
the agreement on behalf of the District. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

